

THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN: JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

OUTLINE OF INF	DRMATION REC	OURED TO COMPLETE	THIS PILE: No. 11401	
Name of Owner of Prop	Registration No. 97631	Registration No07631		
Address: Police Registr	ation BOX 540.	Port Alberal, B. C.		
Internee or enemy alien	relationship		Enemy File No	
Family relationships: im	uteration wife	Ghtyo	File No 1043.	
Children 16 or over			File No	,
	File No.		Pile No	4
	File No		File No	4.
	File No		File No	•
Pather Decid	File No	Mother Rik	Pile No. N/R	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Registration No. 0763/ Mais-remaile age 10/1/1905 Registration No. 0763/ Mais-remaile age 10/1/1905 Remar Address Box 540 Port Alleun BC. Date Evacuated 17/3/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Sast Announce address Westwolf BC 96 Vernani Orcharis, Vernan Bd. address Name of Miro ISOTANI China Rame of Ebther (ISOCA) Rike Name of Father Accid Name of Children under 16 Tenteriu (In) 2/138 Naguma (In) 13/12/ Harry Ruch (In) 1/140 Cur File No. 1/40/ Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested By Mass Causel Additional Information Saurall Adul		Date //-/-2-1/2_
Date Evacuated 17/3/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Salt human address Westwold BC The Hames Orchards Name of Soffenia Chique (check) Name of Wife SOFFENI Chique (check) Name of Husband 407637 Name of Children under 18 Sutoma (n) 2/38 Naguma (n) 12/12/ Hame Ruch (n) 1//40 Our File No. 1/40/ Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested by Market Carallel Additional Information Saumail Adul	Pull Nesso	
Date Braduated 17/3/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Last human address Westwold BC Ye Turner Orchards; Western B.6 assisted (check) Name of Wife SOTANI Chiya (check) Name of Buther (SOCA) Rika Name of Father dee'd Name of Children under 15 Sutanu (h) 2/38 Kaguma (h) 12/12 Harry Ruph (m) 1//40 Cur File No. 1/40/ Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested By Dies Carall Additional Information Quantil Rand	Registration	1 No. 0763/ Male - Female Ase 10/0/1965
Present ideress Last Amoun address Westwold BC 7. Hemen Orchards, Numer 18.6 1/4/12 Name of Wife ISOTANI Chine Name of Husband 407637 Name of Husband 107637 Name of Children under 18 Tentoric (In) 2/138 Kaguma (In) 12/12 Harry Rush (In) 1/1/40 Our File No. 1/40/ Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested by March Carll Additional Information Sauruil Land		Box 540 Port Alberia BC.
Married - Single (check) Name of Wife SOTANI Chiyo Name of Husband Wasse of Children under 18 Tsutoriu (m) 2//38 Kazuma (m) 12/12/ Harry Ryon (m) 1//40 Our File No. //40/ Registered with Custodian 200 Requested by Married Caurall Land	Date Bracuet	
Married - Single (check) Name of Wife SOTANI China #07637 Name of Bother (ISOGA) Rike Name of Father Accid Name of Children under 15 Sutomu (h) 2/38 Kaguma (h) 12/12 Harry Rugh (h) 1//40 Our File No. 1/401 Registered with Custodian 20 Requested By Married Registered R	Prosent Add:	Sout human address Westwold BC "
Names of Children under 16 Tsutomu (m) 2/38 Kaguma (m) 12/12/ Harry Ryon (m) 1/140 Our File No. 1/401 Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested by Mark Carell Additional Information Saurall Land	现以有这些国际的。	Ingle Name of Wife ISOTANI Chiqo #07632
Requested By Michael Caudil Land Additional Information Quivail Land		ner (1503A1) Rika Name of Father doe'd 11amm under 18 Teutomu (n) 3/1/38 Kaguma (m) 13/12/
Additional Information Querrail Rand	1	
		Information Quinnill Rand

STATEMENT OF ASSETS

Custodian's Office	British Columbia Security Commission		
File: Number: 1000 - 1000	Michiga Discounta	Reg. No. 97697	
Name:	Bestrate, S. C.		
Special Enquiry:	Refer low Letter of 6/7/L	945.	
Credit with Custodian:	711a 11401. (2man.) ; \$9.573. 7	ile 100 (vite): Bille	
Credit in Bank:	ad had Dan Mate politicy (amount	not stated.	
Real Property:		Net Revenue	
MeRostante wasers:	Co Goolared (3/4/1942) \$50,00 855,00 Tar Sevings Cortificate		
potentiale		de wife, from Port Alberti,	
Remarks: B. C., carry to evidence of There are no claims on all	f any other essets resaining i		
Date: Sopt. 200, 1945.	Compiled by:		

This accounty to chemicalco to be the accordance with information on This.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 11401

April 12, 1946.

Re: Kijuro MISHIMURA, Reg. No. 07631

This men did not sign a declaration to the Custodian at any time and therefore did not declare any property left in the protected area.

However, the account of this man was credited with the sum of \$5.40 received from the Provincial Government as refund of 1% wage deductions for 1941.

In March, 1944, the R.C.M.P. notified us that this man had surrendered a radio receiving set, Lyric Console, and this was turned over to this office at that time. This radio was sold at auction in May, 1944, and the net proceeds from the sale in the amount of \$4.33 were gradited to this man's account.

The Sun Life Assurance Co. informed this office that they carry a policy on this man's life with an annual premium of \$52.00. This did not come under the control of this office.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

I markican

/w

April 12, 1946.

Supplementary Summary: On April 18, 1946, Kijuro NISHIMURA denied ownership of the radio. The sum of \$4.33 is being transferred from his account to Chattel Suspense Account.

In letter of April 18, 1946, he questioned his right to the \$5.40 wage tax refund, but investigation shows that the Provincial Government sent us these funds in the name of Kijuro NISHIMURA, Box 540 Port Alberni, and there is no other person answering this description as far as we have been able to discover. The sum of \$5.40 will be sent to Kijuro NISHIMURA.

July 3, 1946

REFERENCES

September 24, 1943,

10: File No. 11401

FROM Specified Articles Department.

Ret NISHIMURA Kijuro, Reg. No. 07631

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

S. Radio Receiver Lyric Console Serial No. 041100

e. en Aprila 1/5/44 Persona 1/2.

para Aria 33.00

sopras 41.33

al and 41.33

Brankeson april 12,1946

As Kijuro MISHIMURA has denied ownership of this radio, the money is being transferred to Chattel Suspense.

July 3, 1946.

HS.

July 4, 1946.

Br. Kijuro Niskimura, Bog. No. 07631, o/o Yermon Orchards, Vanious, Be Ce

Thank you for your letter of April 18, 1946, in regard to the matte energy reported as your property.

With reference to the sam of \$5.40 received from the Provincial Government as refundable maps deduction for the period from January let to June 30th, 1941, this money was sent to us so being payable to Kijuro Hishianre, loc 540, Port Alberni, 3. C. to are therefore enclosing Custodian chaque for this amount.

No funds result in your account with this office and your account is being closed,

Tours touly,

P. Eatheren. Protection Department.

STATE OF THE STATE

	de de la	
		495
Lot Footends		4.33

trainier that some to directly burgant decount pickies

Livers First and the decided operators for D. C. Rollies to of on this case of the case of

4 to Clin (a) - Contined/ 95.00 - Lens to ensem 10.67 - Grediting 16.39

Andread, they is the control of the

DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

at the feet year plant on file some in the

CIVILIAN I

TOBE SOLDS



PATEL DISCHAR

DESKRIMMEN THE PROPERTY.

ORGANIZATIVA MARIO MORA

CITY OF PORT ALBERNI

HOLOS REES NOTE:

DIVIL REP.

DESCRIPTION

REPORT

MISHIMURA, K. - #07631

- As Reference memorandum of May 50th last from Inspector Peachey, 1/6 C.L.B. together with copies of letters of May 20th, 1946 from F. Matheson, Protection Department, Mapanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B.C. and one dated May 22nd, 1946 from Inspector R.D. Pryatt, Aset, to Officer 1/6 "F" Divn., R.C.M.P., Vancouver, B.C. in connection with radio formerly owned by the above maned.
- 2. Locarding to our files at this point there were two persons named "K. Richimura" residing at Port Alberni at the time region and comerce were seized from the Japanese. One was a Mine E. Richimura, and the other Kijuro Bichimura.
- S. Also on file is receipt copy, signed by Cat. J. Shepherd, stating 1 Westinghouse Radio. Ser. No. 148776, model 465 had been received by B.C.Police from Kijuro Mishimura. On the reverse side is a statement, dated is 3-42, signed by E. Mishimura, stating: "I have sold on this date all interests in my redio as described on other side of this paper. Passessellon taken by J. Archer."
- de the Lyrie Commole radio, Ser. No. D41100, mentioned in Mr. Matheman's Letter, is shown on our files to have belonged to a "E. Michimure" and was taken over by R.CH.P., Victoria, 25-3-42, and receipt for same signed by Ngt. A. Thornthwelte, is held at this point.
- 5. Our files to not show which of the two Nishimuras owned the Lyric radio.

CORCLAUDIED

To: The Officer Commanding, "A" Division, B.C.P.P., Victoria, B. C. FORWARDED: 3-6-46

(S.SERVICE) Sereta 17e.

(S.SERVICE) Sergt. 1/c., West Const District, Port Alberni, B. C.

PORWARDED TO COMMISSIONER JUN 5 1946 Inspr. Commds. "A" Divn.

funct should their whether its subject-matter relates to o<u>rganized</u> or unoccanized territory. If organized, clearly state the particula functivality concerned. Any report rendered under the "Government Liquor Act" should state the amount of expenses incurred in execution therewith.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
(C.I.B.)

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

"E" DIVISION

DIV. FILE No. 42E.269/2/1-186. Your File No. 11401.

Vancouver, B.C. May 22nd,

The Custodian of Japanese Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd MAY 2.5 1946
File No. //4/0/
Ans.
Referred 22 2 / / /

Re: K. NISHIMURA, #07631.

This will acknowledge receipt of your communication of the 20th instant.

Our records indicate this radio was originally seized by the B.C. Provincial Police at Port Alberni, and I have requested further information from them in an endeavour to clear this matter up.

I shall be pleased to inform you when I am in receipt of a reply from that Force.

Yours truly,

(E.D. Fryett) Insp.

Asst. to Officer 1/c "E" Div. C.I.B.

Vernon Grederds Hernon B. C April 18, 1946 Brief Custodian Vantenner, B.C. EVACUATIO Rec'd APR 2 0 1946 File No. ________/ 40/ Mean Sin : Assessed your letter of the pul 12 th encerning hadis and my refund on mage deduction I / lear role that rakes my sould under my name was some mesunderstanding in part of your department. I would like you to check hip on is and and it to the right person Bus well you please sink refundable portion amounting 3:40 is clemb extetle to it. There I might - The some ent an your part so well you check up therting you 1 X umain 1. hushemura Rey. No. 07631

Dear Sire

Although you did not sign a doclaration to the Gustedian stating that you comed any property in the proteoted area, in March, 1944, the Royal Gansdian Summon Pauloc handed to this office a radio receiving set, Lyric Compole, surrendered by you prior to your evacuation. This radio was easi at custion in May, 1944, and the not proceeds from the sale in the amount of \$4.33 serve credited to your account. This sensy will be sent to you if you will send us the receipt given to you by the Royal Gansdian Mounted Palice at the time the radio was Surrendered.

Your secount was also predited with the sum of \$5.40, which was received from the Provincial Communent as refund of 15 wage deductions for 1941. This shount will be sent at the same time we send the radio sensy.

The Sun Life Assurance Co. informed this office that they carry a policy on your life. This did not come under the control of this office.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian and in order that you say confirm this and send in your radio receipt we enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience in realying.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department. 11401 January 22nd, 1944. Mr. Kljuro NISHIMURA, Registration No. 07631, Westwold, B. C. Dear Sirt We enclose herewith 'JP' Property Declaration Forms for your registration. Will you please, immediately on receipt of this / letter, fill up, sign and return to us two copies of the form being careful to fill in details of any property that you have remaining in the Protected Area including your radio. We enclose a stamped, addressed envelope for your reply which please send us by return mail. Yours truly, D..M. Chope, Administration Department. DMC/HMS Fnc.

LIFE INSURANCE

me Mr. Kijiuro Nishimura

File No. 11401

Try : Watereld B.C.

Reg. No. 07631.

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver Agency

Policy No.2253373

Premium - \$ 52.00

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month May Day 1

RIMARKS:

Mule and 1/2/23

Replantation No. 07631.

co 60

Re: Kijuro NISHIMURA.

Provincial Government of B. C. refund of 1% Wage Deduction for the period Jan. 1/41 to June 30/41. - Cheque No. A 13442...........\$5.40